

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18342/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2005 in CMWP No. 52081/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAMTA GUPTA
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for further direction and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the order dated 12.09.2005 we are of the opinion that it is necessary to hear the counsel for the State of U.P. in the matter. We request Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, learned counsel for the petitioner to serve a notice upon Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl. Advocate General for the State of U.P.

List the matter in the last week of January, 2008. The Higher Education Commission as also the State may file their responses in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)